Market Announcement



21 July 2021

Jervois Mining Limited (ASX: JRV) – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of Jervois Mining Limited ('JRV') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of JRV, pending the release of an announcement regarding the material acquisition and associated equity raising.

Issued by

Todd Lewis Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne)



Todd Lewis ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 4 North Tower Rialto 525 Collins Street Melbourne <u>Todd.Lewis@asx.com.au</u> cc. Tradinghaltsmelbourne@asx.com.au

21 July 2021

Dear Mr Lewis,

Jervois Mining Limited – Request for voluntary suspension

Jervois Mining Limited (ASX: JRV) (**Company**) refers to the trading halt granted in respect of its ordinary shares on Monday, 19 July 2021 and requests a voluntary suspension of its securities with immediate effect.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, the Company provides the following information:

- 1. The volunatary suspension is requested to allow the Company to continue to assess the material acquisition and associated equity raising that gave rise to the trading halt.
- 2. The Company requests that the voluntary suspension continue until the earlier of the Company releasing an announcement in relation to the acquisition and associated equity raising and requesting that ASX end the suspension, or the commencement of trading on Wednesday, 28 July 2021.
- 3. The Company expects that the volunutary suspension will be ended by it making an announcement on the ASX in relation to the acquisition and the associated equity raising and requesting that ASX end the suspension.
- 4. The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted.
- 5. The Company is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about its suspension at this time.

This announcement was authorised for release by Alwyn Davey, Company Secretary.

For further information, please contact:

Investors and analysts: James May Chief Financial Officer Jervois jmay@jervoismining.com.au Media: Nathan Ryan NWR Communications <u>nathan.ryan@nwrcommunications.com.au</u> Mob: +61 420 582 887

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.